Date Range: from 01/01/21 to 01/31/21

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction Adveriieor Transact
Date No

WFCL-FM

Total WFCL-FM

Printed by: 1004erob

01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01;31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021

01/31/2021
01/31/2021

01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021

01/31/2021

St. George's Episcopal Church
St. George's Episcopal Church
Wild Birds Unlimited

Diana Partington, LPC

Music City Doulas LLC

Fifty Forward

Rogers, Shea & Spanos
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Hermitage Lighting Gallery
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Wildwood Resort
Druid Tree Servicej Inc.

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

Quinn Stauffer Financial
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Nashville Rescue Mission
Cumb;:rland Trust & Investment
Currey Ingram Academy M
Dominican Campus, The

The Estuary V‘

The Nashville Show-Antiques
Encompass Healtl:\Rehab
Encompass Health Rehab
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D

Rogers Behavorial Health

Fourth Capital

New West Records
Market Enginuity
Market Enginuity
Market Enginuity
Market Enginuity

6th Man Movers

Thirty Tigers - D

Oh Boy Records - D
Ascension

Symphonic

Austin Peay State Univ-a
Milam's Optical Service

Senior Ride Nashville

MC-1210119918
MC-1210119918
MC-1210119924
MC-1210119925
MC-1210119946
MC-1210119949
MC-1210119958
MC-1210119959
MC-1210119960
MC-1210119962
MC-1210119968
MC—1210119994
MC-1210119997
MC-1210120003
MC-1210120005
MCC-1210119944
MCC-12101~i9947
MCC-1210119953
MCC-1210119969
MCC-1210119981
MCC-1210119982
MCC-12101 19;86
MCC-1210119987
MCC-1210119987
MCC-1210119988
MCC-1210119992
MCC-1210126666

MCC-1210120006

CC-1210119927
CC-1210119965
IN-1210119930
IN-1210119931
IN-1210119932
IN-1210119933
IN-1210119938
IN-1210119976
IN-1210119977
IN-1210119980
IN-1210119989
IN-1210119999
MC-1210119919
MC-1210119920

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Contract No
7875

7875

7867

7866

7576

7849

7753

7743

7619

7500

7693

75§§M

7820

7881

7878

7853
7714L
7846
7692
7823
7663
7890
7889
7889
7658
7655
7819

7698

30002
30025

30022
30024
30023
30021
30001
30019
30017
30016
30028
30015
7874

7873

Date: Feb 10,2021 02:58:34 PM MST

Salesperson

Net Amount

Page 1 of 5



Date Range: from 01/01/21 to 01/31/21

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction Revartisar Transaction
Date No

WNXP-FM

Total WNXP-FM

WPLN-AM

Total WPLN-AM

Printed by: 1004erob

01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/3172021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021

01/31/2021

01/31/2021
01/31/2021

01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
0173172021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021

01/31/2021

01/31/2021
01/31/2021

Ryman Auditorium

Gardens of Babylon

Third Man Records

Children's of Alabama - A
Parnassus Books

Southern Stars

Bennett Galleries Nashville
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Tennessee Language Center
E3 Innovate

M Capital Advisors

Univ of Alabama EMBA
Univ of Tenn - CSW

Raphah Institute

Community Foundation

The Nashville Show-Antiques
Encompass Heaith Rehab
Encompass Health Rehab
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D

Cafe Intermezzo

Music City Doulas LLC
Hermitage Lighting Gallery
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Wildwood Resort

Market Enginuity

Bennett Galleries ;I;shville
Druid Tree Service, Inc.
UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Quinn Stauffer Financial

E3 Innovate

Currey Ingram Academy
Raphah Institute

Dominican Campus, The
The Estuary

Encompass Health Rehab
Encompass Health Rehab
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'T Realty

Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D

Nashville Men's Health

Electronic Express

MC-1210119936
MC-1210119942
MC-1210119943
MC-1210119950
MC-1210119964
MC-1210119970
MC-1210119974
MC-1210119984
MCC-1210119951
MCC-1210119954
MCC-1210119955
MCC-1210119956
MCC-1210119961
MCC-1210119979
MCC-1210119983
MCC-1210119986
MCC-1210119987
MCC-1210119987
MCC-1210w120000

MCC-1210120002

MC-1210119946
MC-1210119960

MC-1210119962
MC-1210119968
MC-1210119973
MC-1210119974
MC-1210119994
MC-1210119997
MC-1210120003
MCC-1210119954
MCC-1210119969
MCC-1210119979
MCC-1210119981
MCC-1210119982
MCC-1210119987
MCC-1210119987
MCC-1210119988
MCC-1210119992
MCC-1210120000

CC-1210119921
CC-1210119923

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Contract No

7854
7851
7852
7847
7836
7833
7832
7888
7848
7845
7844
7843
7837
7827
7869
7890
7889
7889
7819

7883

7576
7619

7500
7693
7671
7832
7539
7820
7881
7845
7692
7827
7823
7663
7889
7889
7658
7655

7819

7860
7624

Date: Feb 10, 2021 02:58:34 PM MST

Salesperson

Net Amount

Page 2 of 5



Date Range: from 01/01/21 to 01/31/21

Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Nashville Public Radio

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM:; WPLN-FM

Transaction g Transaction
m

WPLN-FM

Printed by: 1004erob

01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/3172021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021]
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/3172021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021

01/31/2021

Lodestone Legal Group
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Austin Peay State Univ-a

Alliant Capital Advisors, LLC
Diversified Trust

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Farm Bureau Health Plans
Service Experts, Inc
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRK'i“G-A
MidTN School of Anesthesia
Bartlett Tree Experts

Dr. Joseph DeLozier

Patterson Intellectual Pro - D
Optique Eyecare Eyewear
Kroger- A

Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnc;
St. Andrews Sewanee School
Sail Nashville

Sustainserv

911 Commission

Stites and Harbison- D

Orcutt | Winslow

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
National Public Radio

Southern Environmental Law Cen
Ascend FCU-Agency

Ascend FCU-Agency

Kroger- A

TEC Direct/Interscope Records
St. George's Episcopal Church Y’
St. George's Episcopal Church
Milam's Optical Service

Senior Ride Nashville

Wild Birds Unlimited

Diana Partington, LPC

Ryman Auditorium

Garde;s of Babylon

Third Man Records

Music City Doulas LLC

Fifty Forward L

Children's of Alabama - A

Rogers, Shea & Spanos

CC-1210119926 7863
CC-1210119972 7683
CC-1210119975 7771
CC-1210119993 7887
CC-1210120004 7879
IN-1210119922 7870
IN-1210119928 7865
IN-1210119929 7864
IN-1210119934 7670
IN-1210119935 7862
IN-1210119937 7855
IN-1210119939 7856
IN-1210119940 7858
IN-1210119941 7859
IN-1210119945 7850
IN-1210119948 7628
IN-1210119952 7842
IN-1210119957 7839
IN-1210119963 7795
IN-1210119966 7697
IN-1210119967 7835
IN-1210119978 7825
IN-1210119985 7885
IN-1210119990 7822
IN-1210119995 7591
IN-1210119996 7886
IN-1210119996 | 7886
IN-1210119998 7868
IN-1210120001 7884
MC-1210119918 7875
MC-1210119918 7875
MC-1210119919 7874
MC-1210119920 | 7873
MC-1210119924 7867
MC-1210119925 7866
MC-1210119936 7854
MC-1210119942 7851
MC-1210119943 | 7852
MC-1210119946 7576
MC-1210119949 | 7849
MC-1210119950 7847

MC-1210119958 © 7753

Contract No

Date: Feb 10, 2021 02:58:34 PM MST

Salesperson

Net Amount

Page 3 of 5




Date Range: from 01/01/21 to 01/31/21

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction : Transaction
Advertiser
Date No

Total WPLN-FM
Grand Total

01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021

01/31/2021

01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/3172021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
0i/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021

01/31/2021

Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Hermitage Lighting Gallery
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Parnassus Books
Wildwood Resort
Southern Stars

Market Enginuity

Market Enginuity

Bennett Galleries Né;hwlle
Druid Tree Service:’}nc.
UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Quinn Stauffer Fin;;xcial -
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Nashville Rescue Mission
Tennessee Language Center
Cumberland Trust & Investment
E3 Innovate

M Capital Advisors

Univ of Alabama EMBA

Univ of Tenn - CSW

Currey Ingram Academy
Raphah Institute

Dominican Campus, The

The Estuary

Community Foundation

The Nashville Show-AntiquesW
Encompass Health Rehab
Encompass Health Rehab
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Encom;)a;s Health Rehab
Encompass Health Rehab
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D
Cafe Intermezzo

Rogers Behavorial Health

MC-1210119959
MC-1210119960
MC-1210119962
MC-1210119964
MC-1210119968
MC-1210119970
MC-1210119971
MC-1210119973
MC-1210119974
MC-1210119994
MC-1210119997
MC-1210120003
MC-1210120005
MCC-1210119944
MCC-1210119947
MCC-1210119951
MCC-1210119953
MCC-1210119954
MCC-1210119955
MCC-1210119956
MCC-1210119961
MCC-1210119969
MCC-]ZI(;i 19979
MCC-1210119981
MCC-1210119982
MCC-1210119983
MCC-1210119986
MCC-1210119987
MCC-1210119987
MCC-1210119988
MCC-1210119991
MCC-1210119991
MCC-1210119992
MCC-1210120000
MCC-1210120002
MCC-1210120006

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Contract No

7743
7619
7500
7836
7693
7833
7818
7671
7832
7539
7820
7881
7878
7853
7714
7848
7846
7845
7844
7843
7837
7692
7827
7823
7663
7869
7890
7889
7889
7658
7770
7770
7655
7819
7883

7698

Printed by: 1004erob

Date: Feb 10, 2021 02:58:34 PM MST

Salesperson

Net Amount

Page 4 of 5






